
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HYDROMIST 10 & 20 
CARPET CLEANER MANUAL  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Clemas & Co. Unit 5 Ashchurch Business Centre, Alexandra Way, Tewkesbury,  

Gloucestershire, GL20 8NB.   

Tel: 01684 850777                Fax: 01684 850707  

 Email: info@clemas.co.uk            Web: www.clemas.co.uk  

mailto:info@clemas.co.uk
http://www.clemas.co.uk/


Hydromist 10 Parts List
Model Ref.: HM10 Series B

Service Parts List Issue 2 
 23rd March 2010

Part No. Qty
93-0001-0000 Label (Vacuum) 1
93-0002-0000 Label (Spray) 1
93-0014-0000 Vacuum motor 1
93-0021-0000 Water feed hose coupling flat washer 1
93-0025-0000 Bumper strip 1
93-0028-0000 Switch (Pump / Vacuum) 2
93-0033-0000 Magnetic pump 1
93-0182-0000 Exhaust moulding (Black RAL9005) 1
93-0042-0000 Mains lead fitted with UK Plug 1
93-0057-0000 Straight water feed connection 1
93-0058-0000 Water feed hose coupling 1
93-0078-0000 Magnetic pump and pressure switch wiring kit 1
93-0183-0000 Solution tank cover (Black RAL9005) 1
93-0184-0000 Base moulding top cover (Black RAL9005) 1
93-0185-0000 Base moulding bottom cover (Black RAL9005) 1
93-0105-0000 Airflow inlet pipe 1
93-0116-0000 10 Litre castor kit (4off castors) 1
93-0119-0000 Hydromist Base moulding fastener kit 1
93-0126-0000 Magnetic pump hose kit 1
93-0147-0000 Pressure switch 1
93-0148-0000 Magnetic pump to pressure switch connecting kit 1
93-0149-0000 HM10 Wiring kit 1

93-0140-0000 Polyethylene floor tool with stainless steel tube 1

93-0103-0000 1
93-0084-0000 Recovery tank lid filter shaft 1
93-0085-0000 Recovery tank lid gauze 5/10E stainless steel 1
93-0086-0000 Recovery tank lid foam float 1
93-0087-0000 Recovery tank lid M5 Nylon nut 1
93-0095-0000 Recovery tank lid 1
93-0097-0000 Recovery tank lid gasket 1

93-0099-0000 1
03-7874-0000 Recovery tank inlet cover 1
03-7893-0000 Recovery tank inlet cover seal 1
93-0071-0000 M5x14 F ZN Screw 4
93-0089-0000 Vacuum hose securing pin 1
93-0092-0000 10 Litre Recovery tank 1
93-0107-0000 Recovery tank handle assembly 1

93-0186-0000 1
93-0022-0000 Solution tank filter 1
93-0076-0000 Plastic elbow coupling 1/4 BSPT 1
93-0187-0000 10 Litre Solution tank (Black RAL9005) 1
93-0112-0000 Hydromist Label  2

93-0113-0000 1
93-0020-0000 Rubber washer D.142x78mm EP.4mm 1
93-0030-0000 Vacuum motor holder and gasket 1

93-0125-0000 1
93-0027-0000 3m Vacuum hose assembly 1
93-0066-0000 3m Spray hose assembly 1
93-0074-0000 Velcro strap 3off  1

Vacuum motor holder assembly ( Includes the following parts)

Hydromist 3m hose assembly ( Includes the following parts)

Description

Recovery tank lid assembly ( Includes the following parts)

10 Litre Recovery tank assembly (Includes the following parts)

10 Litre Solution tank assembly (Black RAL9005) ( Includes the following parts)




















Hydromist 20HD Parts List
Model Ref.: HM20HD Series B

Service Parts List Issue 2
 23rd March 2010

Part No. Qty
93-0001-0000 Label (Vacuum) 1
93-0002-0000 Label (Spray) 1
93-0007-0000 Suppressor wiring 1
93-0008-0000 Diaphragm Pump 230v 40W 1
93-0009-0000 Brown wire connection 1
93-0014-0000 Vacuum motor 1
93-0021-0000 Water feed hose coupling flat washer 1
93-0025-0000 Bumper strip 1
93-0028-0000 Switch (Pump / Vacuum) 2
93-0182-0000 Exhaust moulding (Black RAL9005) 1
93-0042-0000 Mains lead fitted with UK Plug 1
93-0045-0000 Diaphragm pump hose 2
93-0057-0000 Straight water feed connection 1
93-0058-0000 Water feed hose coupling 1
93-0183-0000 Solution tank cover (Black RAL9005) 1
93-0184-0000 Base moulding top cover (Black RAL9005) 1
93-0185-0000 Base moulding bottom cover (Black RAL9005) 1
93-0106-0000 Airflow inlet pipe 1
93-0119-0000 Hydromist Base moulding fastener kit 1
93-0121-0000 20 Litre castor kit (4off castors) 1
93-0127-0000 Diaphragm Pump Motor 1
93-0150-0000 HM10HD and HM20HD Wiring kit 1

93-0141-0000 Metal floor tool with stainless steel tube 1

93-0103-0000 1
93-0084-0000 Recovery tank lid filter shaft 1
93-0085-0000 Recovery tank lid gauze 5/10E stainless steel 1
93-0086-0000 Recovery tank lid foam float 1
93-0087-0000 Recovery tank lid M5 Nylon nut 1
93-0095-0000 Recovery tank lid 1
93-0097-0000 Recovery tank lid gasket 1

93-0102-0000 1
03-7874-0000 Recovery tank inlet cover 1
03-7893-0000 Recovery tank inlet cover seal 1
93-0071-0000 M5x14 F ZN Screw 4
93-0089-0000 Vacuum hose securing pin 1
93-0094-0000 20 Litre Recovery tank 1
93-0107-0000 Recovery tank handle assembly 1

93-0188-0000 1
93-0022-0000 Solution tank filter 1
93-0076-0000 Plastic elbow coupling 1/4 BSPT 1
93-0189-0000 20 Litre Solution tank (Black RAL9005) 1
93-0112-0000 Hydromist Label  2

93-0113-0000 1
93-0020-0000 Rubber washer D.142x78mm EP.4mm 1
93-0030-0000 Vacuum motor holder and gasket 1

93-0125-0000 1
93-0027-0000 3m Vacuum hose assembly 1
93-0066-0000 3m Spray hose assembly 1
93-0074-0000 Velcro strap 3off 1

Description

Recovery tank lid assembly (Includes the following parts)

Hydromist 3m hose assembly (Includes the following parts)

Vacuum motor holder assembly (Includes the following parts)

20 Litre Solution tank assembly (Includes the following parts)

20 Litre Recovery tank assembly (Includes the following parts)



















